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two years and one for three years. At every annual charter
election thereafter, there shall be elected in cach such ward,
one School Inspector, who shall held his office for three
years. No School Inspector shall be entitled to receive any
compensation for his services.
Sec. 2. Thak section six of said act shall bo amended and
Quorum, shall read as follows: Section 6. The Board of Education,
a majority of the members.of which may form a quorum,
may meet from time to time, ab such place in said city, as
Presiog oficer. they may designate. The Mayor shall be Piesident of the
Bourd, and shall presido ot all the meetings thereof; but in
case of hig absence, a majority of the Ivspectors prescnt at
any mncetiug, may choose one of their number President pro
lempore.
Sec. 3. This Act shall take cffect from and after its
paBseage, '
AMOS COGGSWELL,
Speanker of the House of Hepresentatives,
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
President of the Senate.
Appnovm)—February twenty-seventl, one thousand eight
bundred and sixty.
ALEX. RAMSEY.
Sgecretary’s Orrice, Minnesota,
Febrnary 27th, 1860, }
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the
original on file in this office.
J. H. Bages, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER LVL

An Act to vacate certain St? cete and a Lot en the Town of
Albert Lea.

Seovion 1, Vacatea Lots in Town of Albert Lea.
2 Whon Act tnkea affect. N

Be it enacted by the Legisloture of the State of Minunesota :

Becriow 1. That so much of Newton, Elizabeth and Lake

Vastes part o Streets, ag extends north of Clark atreet also all that part of
Water strect, Iying east of Broadway in the Town of Albert

Lea, a.ccordlng to the recorded plat of said town; algo that

g{art and parcel of a certain lot, known and des\gnated as

ill lot, which is sitnated on the north-east quarter of the

gouth-west quarter of seciion nine, township one hundred and’
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two, range twenty-one be, and the same are hereby declared
vacated.
Secriox 2. This act shall tako effect and be in force from.
and after its passage.
AMOS COGGSWELL,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
President of the Senate,
Arrroven—February twenty-ninth, one thouvsand cight
hundred and sixty.
ALEX. RAMSEY.
Secrerary’s OFvice, Minnesota,
February 29th, 1860.
{ herely certify the foregoing to be o true copy of the
original on file in this office.
' J. H. Baker, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER LVIL

An Aet lo legalize the proceedings of the Road Commas-
sioners of the County of Wabashaw.

Sxarion 1. Legatizes procesd!nes of Road Qommissioners of Oouniéy of Wabashaw,
2 W Act takes offect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesoia:

Secrox 1. That the location, alteration or discontinance
of roads, fogether with the plats and surveys thereof, made pegatizes cortatc:
by the Road Commissioners in the County of Wabashaw, rrocsedings.
during their term of office ending on the eleventh day of Qcto-
ber, eighteen hundred and fifty-nine, arc hereby legalized,
Sec. 2. This act shall tuke effect and be in force from and
after its pagsage.
AMOS COGGSWELL,
Speaker of the House of Representatives.
IGNATIUS DONNELLY,
President of the Senate.
Arrrovep—March sixth, one thousand eight hundred and
HiXty.
¥ ALEX. RAMSEY.
Secrerarv's OFFICE, .\Iinnesota,}
March Tth, 1860. |
I hereby certify tho foregoing to be a trae copy of the
original on file in this office,
J. H. Bager, Secretary of Stato,



